R
‘\z?\‘v;‘.'qa oA T

T YR
S

R A

AW ~ CONTRACT ;The following bids which had been received for
FOR ALMOND DRIVE "Almond Drive Street Improvements, 650' W/Chexokee
CURB_AND GUTTER to 270' W/Cherokee were presented to Council.

L RES. NO. 81-60 BIDDER AMOUNT .

Teichert Construction $8,110.60

Case Construction $8,407.80
‘ Claude C. Wood $9,813.80
| H. Max Lee $13,767.60 -

E Following recommendation of the City Manager, —
Council adopted the following Resolution: '

RESOLUTION NO. 81-60

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR ALMOND DRIVE

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 650' W/CHEROKEE TO 270' .
W/CHEROKEE TO TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION, THE LOW BIDDER,
IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,110.60.




A—

O C'TY OF LOD' COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

‘ T0: City Council

FROM: City Manager
DATE: May 28, 1981

SUBJECT: Contract for Almond Drive Street Improvements
650' W/Cherokee to 270' W/Cherokee

RECOHMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for "Almond Drive
Street Improvements, 650' W/Cherokee to 270' W/Cherokee' to Teichert Con-
struction, the low bidder, in the amount of $8,110.60.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were ap-
proved by the City Council on May 6, 1981, Bids were opened on Wednesday,
May 27, 1981, and the following four (4) bids were recelved:

Teichert Construction Stockton $8,110.60
Case Construction Lodi $8,407.80
C. C. Wood Lodi $9,813.80
H. Max Lee Lodi $13,767.60
Engineer's Estimate $8,145.00

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached.

It is recommended that Teichert Construction be awarded the bid.

Attachment

JLR/eeh

‘\\\

APPROVED: FILE NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager




ALMOND DRIVE STREE: IMPROVEMENTS

650' W/Cherokee to 270' W/Cherokee Tabulation of bids receive= *av 77, ' °°
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TEICHERT CONSTRUCTICY
ITEM  APPROXIMATE Unit Total Unit Total
NO. QUANTITY ~ DESCRIPTION Price Price Price Price
1. 2648 SF Concrete Subgrade $ 0.50 S 1,324.02 S 0.35 § 026 %0
(ompaction
2. 296 LF Vertical-tvpe curb, 19.00 5,624.00 18.32 §.«1a 3"
gutter & sidewalk
3. 57 LF Commercial-type curb, 21.00 1,197.00 31,70 -
gutter & sidewalk o e e —_— — e
$ §,145.00 S B.i1T =7
CASE CONST. CLAUDE wWO0D COC. H. MAX LEE
ITEM  Unit Total Unit Totel Unit To o3l
NO. Price Price Price Price Price Price
I. $ 1.00 S 2,648.00 s 1.10 $2,912.80 s 1.20 S 3,177.6%
2. 15.80 L,676.80 18.50 5,476.00 0,00 3.880.00
5 3. 19.00 1,033.00 25.00 1,425.00 30.00 1,710.0¢
$ 8,407.80 $ 9,813.80 S 13,767.62




RESOLUTION NO. 81-60

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR ALMOND DRIVE STREET
IMPROVEMENTS - 650' W/CHEROKEE TO 270' W/
CHEROKEE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on
May 27, 1981 at 11:00 a.m. for contract for Almond Drive Street
Improvements 650' W/Cherokee to 270°' W/Cherokee as described in
the specifications therefor approved by the City Council May 7,
1981; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT
Teichert Construction $8,110.60
Case Construction $8,407.80
Claude C. Wood Co. $9,813.80
H. Max Lee $13,767.60

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made
to the low bidder, Teichert Construction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Almond Drive Street
Improvements 650' W/Cherokee to 270' W/Cherockee be and the
same is hereby made to Teichert Construction, the low bidder,
in the amount of $8,110.60.

Dated: June 3, 1981

I hereby certify‘that Resolution No. 81-60 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the C.ty of Lodi in
a regular meeting held June 3, 1981 by the following
vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - Murphy, Hughes, Pinkerton, Katnich
and McCarty

" Noes: Councilmen - None
Absent: Councilmen ~ None

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk

81-60



